
JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/20/2013     8:30 am

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

MAGALLANES, ERIC 1 11000173F 01/29/2011 LEE, SHAKIRA

12001716F 10/17/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

MARION, JYMIEKA ALEXIS 2 12001826F 11/07/2012 REGIONAL, COUNSEL

MARRONE, JASON MICHAEL 3 12001839F 11/09/2012 OONK, TOBY A

MAY, NICHOLAS CODY 4 12000511F 03/30/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

12001786F 10/31/2012 OONK, TOBY A

MCCAY, GABRIEL PAUL 5 12001850F 11/14/2012 OONK, TOBY A

12001851F 11/14/2012 OONK, TOBY A

MORALES, STEVEN JOSHUA 6 12001992F 12/08/2012 OONK, TOBY A

ONEILL, BENJAMIN MICHAEL 7 12000242F 02/13/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

12001945F 12/01/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

12001946F 12/01/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

ORTIZ, ISRAEL RAPHAEL 8 11002208F 11/29/2011 OONK, TOBY A

PAIGE, MISTER DEVIN 9 12001879F 11/20/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

PALMER, EDWARD EWALD 10 12000798F 05/12/2012 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

PASTORE, SALVATORE ANTONIO 11 12002017F 12/14/2012

PEREZ, LISA LUCITE 12 12001683F 10/14/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

PERNIAK, WILLEN ARIE 13 12001785F 10/31/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

POORE, ROY LEE 14 11001443F 07/30/2011 OONK, TOBY A

PROCTOR, CHRISTOPHER MAHLON 15 12001738F 10/22/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

RICHARDSON, JAMES KYLE 16 12001582F 09/28/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

12001583F 09/29/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

RICHARDSON, KELLY JEAN 17 12000930F 12/04/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

ROTH, DUSTIN HAYS 18 12001204F 07/19/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

12001205F 07/19/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

12001206F 07/19/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SCHMUTZLER, SAMUEL ROBERT 19 12001737F 10/22/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/20/2013     8:30 am

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

SCHWARTZ, ERICA L 20 12001962F 12/04/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

12001964F 12/05/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

12001965F 12/05/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

SEIFFERLEIN, ERIC VINSON 21 12001272F 08/02/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

12001524F 09/19/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SUTTER, KIMBERLY DIANE 22 12002010F 12/13/2012 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

12002011F 12/13/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

12002012F 12/13/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

12002013F 12/13/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

TAYLOR, JOSEPH STARR 23 12001579F 09/29/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

TWOMBLY, JOHN HALL 24 12001594F 10/02/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

12001630F 10/04/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

WALKER, JEREMY SCOTT 25 10001616F 09/13/2010 LOHN, LESLIE

WARE, NANJI AMILICAR 26 12001662F 10/09/2012

12001973F 12/05/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

12001975F 12/05/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

WATTS, AARON MATHEW 27 12001502F 09/14/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

WHITE, JAMES EDWIN 28 12001698F 10/15/2012 LOHN, LESLIE

WORLEY, CHRISTOPHER BRETT 29 12001699F 10/15/2012 DEFENDER, PUBLIC
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4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1 MAGALLANES, ERIC

11000173F Yes 01/29/11CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/23/11 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1101018948 FILED03/09/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1210010385    ReArrest Date    10/17/2012                VOP/VOCC

 2 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE1101018948 FILED03/09/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1210010385    ReArrest Date    10/17/2012                VOP/VOCC

 3 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1101018948 NOLLE PROSEQUI03/09/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1210010385    ReArrest Date    10/17/2012                VOP/VOCC

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1101018948 FILED03/09/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1210010385    ReArrest Date    10/17/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001716F Yes 10/17/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 04/10/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 FAIL TO REGISTER AS SEXUAL OFFENDER1210010007 FILED11/07/12OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 10/25/1982DOB:

 2 MARION, JYMIEKA ALEXIS

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 2 MARION, JYMIEKA ALEXIS - - -     Continued    - - -

12001826F No 11/07/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/01/13 REGIONAL, COUNSEL

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 2 MARION, JYMIEKA ALEXIS - - -     Continued    - - -

12001826F No 11/07/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/01/13 REGIONAL, COUNSEL

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $5,000.00 1211001179 FILED11/28/12OCA#

 2 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $8,000.00 1211001179 FILED11/28/12OCA#

 3 FALSE VERIFY OWNER/ALTER ID & RECEIVE MONEY >$300 $8,000.00 1211001179 FILED11/28/12OCA#

 4 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1211001179 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/28/12OCA#

 5 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1211001179 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/28/12OCA#

 6 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1211001179 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/28/12OCA#

 7 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1211001179 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/28/12OCA#

 8 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1211001179 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/28/12OCA#

 9 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1211001179 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/28/12OCA#

 10 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1211001179 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/28/12OCA#

 11 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1211001179 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/28/12OCA#

 12 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1211001179 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/28/12OCA#

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 2 MARION, JYMIEKA ALEXIS - - -     Continued    - - -

12001826F No 11/07/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/01/13 REGIONAL, COUNSEL

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 13 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1211001179 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/28/12OCA#

 14 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1211001179 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/28/12OCA#

 15 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1211001179 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/28/12OCA#

 16 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1211001179 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/28/12OCA#

 17 FALSE VERIFY OWNER/ALTER ID & RECEIVE MONEY >$3001211001179 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/28/12OCA#

 18 FALSE VERIFY OWNER/ALTER ID & RECEIVE MONEY >$3001211001179 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/28/12OCA#

 19 FALSE VERIFY OWNER/ALTER ID & RECEIVE MONEY >$3001211001179 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/28/12OCA#

$21,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/24/1989DOB:

AKA: MARION, JYMIECA ALEXIS 

 3 MARRONE, JASON MICHAEL

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 3 MARRONE, JASON MICHAEL - - -     Continued    - - -

12001839F No 11/09/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/03/13 OONK, TOBY A

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $15,000.00 1211005067 FILED11/20/12OCA#

 2 SMUGGLE CONTRABAND INTRODUCE INTO DETENTION FACILI $15,000.00 1211005067 FILED11/20/12OCA#

$30,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 12/13/1980DOB:

 4 MAY, NICHOLAS CODY

12000511F No 03/30/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/21/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE $5,000.00 1203017209 FILED06/18/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1210018755    ReArrest Date    10/31/2012                VOP/VOCC

 2 VIOL OF PRETRIAL RELEASE CONDITION $0.00 1205016778 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#    1210018755    ReArrest Date    10/31/2012                VOP/VOCC

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001786F No 10/31/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 04/24/13 OONK, TOBY A

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 4 MAY, NICHOLAS CODY - - -     Continued    - - -

12001786F No 10/31/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 04/24/13 OONK, TOBY A

 1 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION1210018569 FILED11/14/12OCA#

 2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1210018569 FILED11/14/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 03/15/1988DOB:

 5 MCCAY, GABRIEL PAUL

12001850F No 11/14/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/08/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 5 MCCAY, GABRIEL PAUL - - -     Continued    - - -

12001850F No 11/14/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/08/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1211008132 FILED11/30/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1211008132 FILED11/30/12OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1211008132 FILED11/30/12OCA#

 4 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1211008132 FILED11/30/12OCA#

 5 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1211008132 FILED11/30/12OCA#

 6 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1211008132 FILED11/30/12OCA#

 7 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1211008132 FILED11/30/12OCA#

 8 POSSESS NEW LEGEND DRUG WO PRESCRIPTION1211008132 FILED11/30/12OCA#

 9 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1211008132 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 10 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1211008132 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001851F No 11/14/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 05/08/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 5 MCCAY, GABRIEL PAUL - - -     Continued    - - -

12001851F No 11/14/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 05/08/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1210009028 FILED11/30/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210009028 FILED11/30/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1210009028 FILED11/30/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 11/29/1977DOB:

 6 MORALES, STEVEN JOSHUA

12001992F No 12/08/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/01/13 OONK, TOBY A

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1212004331 FILED12/14/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1212004331 FILED12/14/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1212004331 FILED12/14/12OCA#

$6,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/13/1989DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 7 ONEILL, BENJAMIN MICHAEL

12000242F No 02/13/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/06/12 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 TRESPASS IN AN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE1202007398 FILED03/15/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1212000105    ReArrest Date    12/02/2012                VOP/VOCC

 2 PETIT THEFT - $100 - $3001202007398 FILED03/15/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1212000105    ReArrest Date    12/02/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001945F No 12/01/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 05/25/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE1212000085 FILED12/14/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS BURGLARY TOOLS1212000085 FILED12/14/12OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001946F No 12/01/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 05/25/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

HORST, KATHRYN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 7 ONEILL, BENJAMIN MICHAEL - - -     Continued    - - -

12001946F No 12/01/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 05/25/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE1212000105 FILED12/14/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS BURGLARY TOOLS1212000105 FILED12/14/12OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 3 08/01/1989DOB:

 8 ORTIZ, ISRAEL RAPHAEL

11002208F Yes 11/29/11CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/22/12 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE WHILE ARMED1111016261 FILED12/12/11OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001111016261 FILED12/12/11OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 11/10/1990DOB:

 9 PAIGE, MISTER DEVIN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 9 PAIGE, MISTER DEVIN - - -     Continued    - - -

12001879F No 11/20/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/14/13 LOHN, LESLIE

GARCZEWSKI, JENNIFER

 1 AGGRAVATED BATTERY WHEN VICTIM IS PREGNANT1211011664 FILED12/06/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 02/18/1988DOB:

 10 PALMER, EDWARD EWALD

12000798F Yes 05/12/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/03/12 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 SALE/ DELIVERY /MANUFACTURE OF CANNABIS $5,000.00 121514 FILED06/01/12OCA#

 2 POSS FIREARM CONCEAL WEAP BY CONVICT 

FELON/DELINQUENT

$5,000.00 121514 FILED06/01/12OCA#

$10,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/18/1950DOB:

 11 PASTORE, SALVATORE ANTONIO

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 11 PASTORE, SALVATORE ANTONIO - - -     Continued    - - -

12002017F No 12/14/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/07/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001212007402 FILED01/03/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

COUNTY JAIL 1 02/28/1974DOB:

 12 PEREZ, LISA LUCITE

12001683F No 10/14/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/07/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210008308 FILED11/02/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210008308 FILED11/02/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1210008308 FILED11/02/12OCA#

 4 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY $1,500.00 1210008308 FILED11/02/12OCA#

 5 TRESPASS ON PROPERTY NOT STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE12100083008 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

11/02/12OCA#

$1,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/20/1976DOB:

AKA: BOYETTE, LISA LUCITE 

 13 PERNIAK, WILLEN ARIE

12001785F No 10/31/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/24/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210018590 FILED11/15/12OCA#

 2 TAMPER WITH OR FABRICATE PHYSICAL EVIDENCE1210018590 FILED11/15/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIAFILED11/15/12OCA#

 4 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE1210018590 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 09/16/1952DOB:

 14 POORE, ROY LEE

11001443F Yes 07/30/11CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 01/21/12 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1107017081 FILED08/30/11OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/20/2013   8:30 am Page: 14

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 14 POORE, ROY LEE - - -     Continued    - - -

COUNTY JAIL 1 07/06/1976DOB:

 15 PROCTOR, CHRISTOPHER MAHLON

12001738F No 10/22/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/15/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 PETIT THEFT - THREE OR MORE CONVICTIONS1210013548 FILED11/09/12OCA#

 2 RESIST OFFICER/MERCHANT/MERCHANT EMPLOYEE/FARMER1210013548 FILED11/09/12OCA#

 3 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE1210013548 FILED11/09/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 11/04/1984DOB:

 16 RICHARDSON, JAMES KYLE

12001582F No 09/28/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 03/22/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUBSTANCE1204014137 FILED10/10/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/20/2013   8:30 am Page: 15

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 16 RICHARDSON, JAMES KYLE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001583F No 09/29/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 03/23/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1203003437 FILED10/03/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1203003437 FILED10/03/12OCA#

 3 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1203003437 FILED10/03/12OCA#

 4 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1203003437 FILED10/03/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 05/02/1985DOB:

 17 RICHARDSON, KELLY JEAN

12000930F No 12/04/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/28/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/20/2013   8:30 am Page: 16

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 17 RICHARDSON, KELLY JEAN - - -     Continued    - - -

12000930F No 12/04/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/28/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001201017575 FILED12/17/12OCA#

 2 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1201017575 FILED12/17/12OCA#

 3 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1201017575 FILED12/17/12OCA#

 4 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1201017575 FILED12/17/12OCA#

 5 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1201017575 FILED12/17/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 12/21/1987DOB:

 18 ROTH, DUSTIN HAYS

12001204F Yes 07/19/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 01/10/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1204001524 FILED07/31/12OCA#

 2 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1204001524 FILED07/31/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1204001524 FILED07/31/12OCA#

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/20/2013   8:30 am Page: 17

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 18 ROTH, DUSTIN HAYS - - -     Continued    - - -

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001205F Yes 07/19/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 01/10/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1204002138 FILED07/31/12OCA#

 2 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1204002138 FILED07/31/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1204002138 FILED07/31/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001206F Yes 07/19/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 01/10/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1207011673 FILED08/01/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1207011673 FILED08/01/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1207011673 FILED08/01/12OCA#

 4 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIEDFILED08/01/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/20/2013   8:30 am Page: 18

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

COUNTY JAIL 3 09/15/1983DOB:

 19 SCHMUTZLER, SAMUEL ROBERT

12001737F No 10/22/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/15/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

 1 SMUGGLE CONTRABAND INTRODUCE INTO DETENTION FACILI1210013387 FILED11/06/12OCA#

 2 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE1210013387 FILED11/06/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 10/12/1961DOB:

AKA: SCHMUTZLER, SAM R 

AKA: SCHMUTZLER, SAM ROBERT 

 20 SCHWARTZ, ERICA L

12001962F No 12/04/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/28/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1210009653 FILED12/14/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210009653 FILED12/14/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1210009653 FILED12/14/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/20/2013   8:30 am Page: 19

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 20 SCHWARTZ, ERICA L - - -     Continued    - - -

12001964F No 12/05/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 05/29/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1211002815 FILED12/19/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1211002815 FILED12/19/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1211002815 FILED12/19/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001965F No 12/05/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 05/29/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SALE/ DELIVERY /MANUFACTURE OF CANNABIS1212002052 FILED12/19/12OCA#

 2 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS W/INTENT1212002052 FILED12/19/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1212002052 FILED12/19/12OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 3 01/18/1987DOB:

 21 SEIFFERLEIN, ERIC VINSON

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/20/2013   8:30 am Page: 20

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 21 SEIFFERLEIN, ERIC VINSON - - -     Continued    - - -

12001272F Yes 08/02/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 01/24/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BATTERY ON OFFICER OR FIREFIGHTER, ETC $4,000.00 1208001049 FILED08/13/12OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE $4,000.00 1208001049 FILED08/13/12OCA#

 3 PETIT THEFT - THREE OR MORE CONVICTIONS $1,000.00 1208001049 FILED08/15/12OCA#

 4 DISGUISE ONESELF TO OBSTRUCT DUE EXECUTION OF LAW1208001049 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$9,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001524F Yes 09/19/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 03/13/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 FELONY BATTERY1209011653 FILED10/11/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 03/08/1978DOB:

AKA: SEIFFERLEIN, ERIC BUREN 

 22 SUTTER, KIMBERLY DIANE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/20/2013   8:30 am Page: 21

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 22 SUTTER, KIMBERLY DIANE - - -     Continued    - - -

12002010F No 12/13/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/06/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1212006624 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1212006624 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1212006624 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1212006624 FILED01/03/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

12002011F No 12/13/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 06/06/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1211016255 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1211016255 FILED01/03/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12002012F No 12/13/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 06/06/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/20/2013   8:30 am Page: 22

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 22 SUTTER, KIMBERLY DIANE - - -     Continued    - - -

12002012F No 12/13/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 06/06/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1211011560 FILED12/19/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1211011560 FILED12/19/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1211011560 FILED12/19/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12002013F No 12/13/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 4 06/06/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1211015694 FILED01/03/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1211015694 FILED01/03/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 4 10/15/1970DOB:

 23 TAYLOR, JOSEPH STARR

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/20/2013   8:30 am Page: 23

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 23 TAYLOR, JOSEPH STARR - - -     Continued    - - -

12001579F No 09/29/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 03/23/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1202008184 FILED10/03/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1202008184 FILED10/03/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1202008184 FILED10/03/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 05/20/1984DOB:

AKA: TAYLOR, JOSEPH STARR 

 24 TWOMBLY, JOHN HALL

12001594F Yes 10/02/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 03/26/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1205001023 FILED10/11/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1205001023 FILED10/11/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1205001023 FILED10/11/12OCA#

 4 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-1ST CONV1205001023 FILED10/11/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/20/2013   8:30 am Page: 24

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 24 TWOMBLY, JOHN HALL - - -     Continued    - - -

WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001630F Yes 10/04/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 03/28/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1206015998 FILED10/11/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1206015998 FILED10/11/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 08/06/1975DOB:

 25 WALKER, JEREMY SCOTT

10001616F Yes 09/13/10CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 03/07/11 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE1009003992 FILED10/08/10OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001009003992 FILED10/08/10OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/02/1991DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/20/2013   8:30 am Page: 25

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 26 WARE, NANJI AMILICAR

12001662F Yes 10/09/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/02/13

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUBSTANCE1207016212 FILED10/26/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1207016212 FILED10/26/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1207016212 FILED10/26/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001973F No 12/05/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 05/29/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1209008257 FILED12/11/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001975F No 12/05/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 05/29/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/20/2013   8:30 am Page: 26

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 26 WARE, NANJI AMILICAR - - -     Continued    - - -

12001975F No 12/05/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 05/29/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1207016746 FILED12/19/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1207016746 FILED12/19/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 3 07/13/1974DOB:

 27 WATTS, AARON MATHEW

12001502F Yes 09/14/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 03/08/13 LOHN, LESLIE

SIMPSON, RICHARD

 1 GRAND THEFT - MOTOR VEHICLE (EXCEPT AS IN (2)(A)1209002049 FILED09/28/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 10/13/1993DOB:

 28 WHITE, JAMES EDWIN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  02/20/2013   8:30 am Page: 27

Run:  02/15/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

4TH FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 28 WHITE, JAMES EDWIN - - -     Continued    - - -

12001698F No 10/15/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/08/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1210008963 FILED10/24/12OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1210008963 FILED10/24/12OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/01/1982DOB:

 29 WORLEY, CHRISTOPHER BRETT

12001699F No 10/15/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/08/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $5,000.00 1209001471 FILED11/02/12OCA#

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/14/1984DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012


